Divisid Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0900040507 3))) FEB H090000405073ABCZ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this part Doing so will generate another cover sheet. 6

To:

•• ;

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name Account Number : 12000000195 Phone Fax Number

: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY : (850)521-1000 : (850)558-1575

Please give original submission date as file date.

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

| PREMIER IT EXECUTIVES, INC. | | 09 MAR | DEPART DEPART |
|---|---------|--------|------------------|
| Certificate of Status | 0 | AR - | RECI |
| Certified Copy | 1 | \sim | |
| Page Count | #3 | P۲ | |
| Estimated Charge | \$78.75 | •• | |
| | | 23 | STATE |
| Electronic Filing Menu | He | elp | |
| https://efile.sunbiz.org/scrip/s/efilcovr.exe | | | 2/20/2009 |

MAR. 2.2009³ 9:59AM

C S C1/2009 10:46

PAGE 001/001



February 23, 2009

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: PREMIER IT EXECUTIVES, INC. REF: W09000008426

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The article numbers must be listed in sequence.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245~6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: E09000040507 Letter Number: 009A00006199

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H09000040507 3

G

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PREMIER IT EXECUTIVES, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being a natural person, hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: PREMIER IT EXECUTIVES, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address is:

9835-16 Lake Worth Road Suite 302 Lake Worth, Florida 33467

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any activity which is authorized under Florida law.

ARTICLE IV - SHARES

The number of shares of stock shall be 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The business of the corporation shall be managed by its board of directors. The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Debra L. Brenner 9835-16 Lake Worth Road Suite 302 Lake Worth, Florida 33467

H09000040507 3

MAR. 2.2009 9:59AM C S C

NO. 816 P. 4

The initial President and Chief Executive Officer of the corporation is:

Debra L. Brenner 9835-16 Lake Worth Road Suite 302 Lake Worth, Florida 33467

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Debra L. Brenner 9835-16 Lake Worth Road Suite 302 Lake Worth, Florida 33467

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Debra L. Brenner 9835-16 Lake Worth Road Suite 302 Lake Worth, Florida 33467

ARTICLE VID- INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees and agent to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature: Registered Agent Debra L. Brenner

une.

Signature: Incorporator, President, CEO Debra L. Brenner

2009 Dated

200

Dated:

